		004	<u>'IIIX</u>	Rec'd PCT		<u>15 M</u>							
(Re	m PTO-1595 ev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademar										
	1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Γab settings ⇔⇔⇔ _▼			V		V	▼						
$\dot{\gamma}$	To the Honorable Commission	924	shed ori	ginal documen	ts or cop	y thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and		-		-							
	Lars Englund Johan Kullberg		Name: <u>le</u>	letonaktiel	olaget LM E	ricsson	(publ)						
	Joakim Westlund		Internal Ac	ddress:									
Add	Jan Martinson ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies												
3.	Nature of conveyance:	······································	- 										
	 Assignment 	Merger		Street Address: S-126 25 Stockholm, Sv			weden						
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Add										
	Other												
		a da anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-	City:		State:_	Zip:							
Ex	ecution Date: 03/08/04,02/27/04,02	2/27/04,02/29/04 respectively	Additional na	me(s) & add	ress(es) attach	ned?	Yes 🖌						
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): IOUS IOUS IOUS IOUS IOUS												
	If this document is being filed				lication	is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)										
5	Name and address of party to	tached? Yes		cations and	natente								
c i c	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:										
ľ	Name: Roger S. Burleigh	ame: Roger S. Burleigh		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00									
1	nternal Address:												
2004 LLA	NDGRA-0000088-501379104898	Author	ized to be	charged to	deposi	t account							
1021	40.00 DA					<u> </u>							
-1 -	Street Address:_Ericsson Inc.		8. Deposit ac	count num	nber:								
		с 11	50-1379										
	6300 Legacy Drive, M/S EVR 1-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
_													
_	ity: <u>Plano</u> State: <u>TX</u>	Zip:_75024				DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
c	tity: PlanoState: TX	·	THIS SPACE										
c		·	THIS SPACE		······································								
	tity: PlanoState: TX	·	THIS SPACE	P 1		rch 15, :							

PATENT REEL: 015598 FRAME: 0600

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Lars Englund, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Effes väg 3, SE-187
 Täby, Sweden,

 Johan Kullberg, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Essinge Brogata 8, 112 61 Stockholm, Sweden,

3) Joakim Westlund, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Stora rönnens gränd 10, SE-187 68 Täby, Sweden, and

4) Jan Martinson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Bogesunds Gård SE-185 93 Waxholm, Sweden,

sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in A Method and an Arrangement for Manufacturing Optical Fiber Assemblies, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

EUS/J/P04-1034

		Attorr	ney Docket Number P15239-US1 Page 2 of 5				
Assignment Letter							
8/3-2004 Date		Lars Eng First Inve					
Lars Englund, to us kno	wn and known t	o us to be the i	re us personally appeared ndividual named in and who I that he/she executed the				
find Clare	Kent	Clasen	Lindholms bucken Address 12749 Sta imagatan 48 1643				
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name		Address 12749 Sto				
N4 hiver	Wahil shak	ir Trondhe	imesgatan 48 1643				
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name		Address				

EUS/J/P04-1034

1

•

•

Attorney Docket Number P15239-US1 Page 3 of 5

Assignment Letter

\$27 2 -04

Date

t-phila

Johan Kullberg Second Inventor

On the <u>27</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004, before us personally appeared **Johan Kullberg**, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Linh Anders Wibring Kustersv. 3 Binna Signature Print Name Address David Gräns Tullingebergsv. 6A, 14645 Tullinge Signature Print Name Address 1 Signature Witness 2 Signature

EUS/J/P04-1034

 $1 \ge 1$

Attorney Docket Number P15239-US1 Page 4 of 5

Assignment Letter

27/2/04

WE

Joakim Westlund Third Inventor

On the $\frac{27}{2}$ day of <u>february</u>, 2004, before us personally appeared **Joakim Westlund**, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Anders Wibrinh Krusbarsv. 3 Bomma Print Name Address David Gräns Tullingebergsv. 6A 14645 Print Name Address Tullinge Witness 1 Signature

Witness 2 Signature

EUS/J/P04-1034

	Attorney Docket Number P15239-US1 Page 5 of 5							
Assignment Letter								
2004-02-29 Date	Jan Martinson Fourth Inventor							
Martinson, to us known and	, 2004, before us personally appeared Jan d known to us to be the individual named in and who rument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the							
Witness 1 Signature	BOOKSON 167 31 BROMMA Print Name Address							
Witness 2 Signature	Manna Hultgren Vallentung, Sweder Print Name Address Engelbrecktsv. 8							

EUS/J/P04-1034